NOTES:
(1) REFLECTS A PORTION OF THE DEPRECIATION/DISMANTLEMENT RESERVE SURPLUS ADJUSTMENT PROVIDED UNDER ORDER NO. PSC-2021-0446-S-EI.
(2)  ADJUSTMENT TO REFLECT INCREMENTAL EXPENSE REQUIRED TO KEEP FPL FROM EXCEEDING THE TOP OF ITS AUTHORIZED REGULATORY ROE RANGE. IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2021 BASE RATE SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT, 50% IS ALLOCATED TO STORM
   AND THE REMAINING 50% IS TREATED AS AN OFFSET TO CAPITAL RECOVERY REGULATORY ASSET AMORTIZATION INCLUDED IN BASE DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION.
(3)  ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD.

THE PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS ARE NOT NECESSARILY ALL THE PROFORMA THAT WOULD BE MADE IN A BASE RATE FILING.

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
SYSTEM ADJUSTMENTS

INCOME STATEMENT
AUGUST, 2022

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

LONG TERM DEBT $ 17,999,106,128   $ 17,383,453,905   $ (601,116,036)   $ (129,227,243)   $ 16,653,110,625   31.11% 3.53% 1.10% 3.53% 1.10% 3.53% 1.10%

SHORT TERM DEBT 972,472,420   939,199,573   (32,720,558)   (0)   906,479,015   1.69% 1.13% 0.02% 1.13% 0.02% 1.13% 0.02%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 27,364,417,340   26,428,741,227   (921,048,461)   8,715,018   25,516,407,784   47.67% 9.70% 4.62% 10.60% 5.05% 11.70% 5.58%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 433,913,374   433,648,368   (15,107,776)   -   418,540,592   0.78% 2.15% 0.02% 2.15% 0.02% 2.15% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX (1) 6,502,628,950   6,278,465,795   (216,558,283)   (62,451,794)   5,999,455,719   11.21% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,338,434,001   3,224,210,502   (112,327,529)   (0)   3,111,882,974   5.81% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (2) 1,098,607,441   1,060,662,165   (33,103,849)   (110,460,754)   917,097,562   1.71% 7.26% 0.12% 7.81% 0.13% 8.47% 0.15%

TOTAL $ 57,709,579,655   $ 55,748,381,535   $ (1,931,982,491)   $ (293,424,773)   $ 53,522,974,271   100.00% 5.88% 6.32% 6.86%

   COST   WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
   SYSTEM   RETAIL   ADJUSTED RATIO RATE   COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END  PER BOOKS PER BOOKS   PRO RATA   SPECIFIC   RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

LONG TERM DEBT $ 19,138,763,464   $ 18,506,930,775   $ (452,212,013)   $ (80,030,545)   $ 17,974,688,217   31.69% 3.37% 1.07% 3.37% 1.07% 3.37% 1.07%

SHORT TERM DEBT 336,523,099   325,413,266   (7,985,922)   (0)   317,427,344   0.56% 4.22% 0.02% 4.22% 0.02% 4.22% 0.02%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 29,161,468,067   28,199,348,877   (692,250,199)   8,715,018   27,515,813,696   48.51% 9.70% 4.71% 10.60% 5.14% 11.70% 5.68%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 456,778,265   456,835,106   (11,211,127)   (0)   445,623,978   0.79% 2.24% 0.02% 2.24% 0.02% 2.24% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 6,881,160,672   6,652,199,348   (161,718,084)   (62,451,794)   6,428,029,470   11.33% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,234,348,802   3,127,571,367   (76,753,297)   0   3,050,818,070   5.38% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (2) 1,156,549,871   1,117,829,944   (24,780,895)   (108,048,976)   985,000,073   1.74% 7.14% 0.12% 7.74% 0.13% 8.35% 0.14%

TOTAL $ 60,365,592,241   $ 58,386,128,683   $ (1,426,911,538)   $ (241,816,297)   $ 56,717,400,848   100.00% 5.94% 6.38% 6.93%

NOTE:
(1) SYSTEM PER BOOKS INCLUDES APPROXIMATELY $2,803 MILLION OF EXCESS DEFERRED TAXES
(2) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(3) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

ADJUSTMENTS

AUGUST, 2022

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

ADJUSTMENTS

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

SCHEDULE 5: PAGE 1 OF 2

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC D. PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS

4,160,825,722$   3,474,786,489$
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION 39,158,421   0